

Bangladesh Shipping Corporation Saltgola Road, Chittagong. www.bsc.gov.bd

## <u>Request for Expression of Interest</u> For <u>Providing intranet CDBL connectivity service(National).</u>

EOI Ref No: 18.16.0000.352.93.489.18

Dated: 02-07-2018.

Bangladesh Shipping Corporation (BSC), a state owned listed enterprise of the Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission (BSEC) is seeking an Expression of Interest (EOI) for providing intranet connectivity service (**512kbps band width**). The firm should be enlisted with the Central Depository Bangladesh Limited (CDBL) and have adequate experience regarding the intranet connectivity service and updated with rules and regulations of Central Depository Bangladesh Limited (CDBL). Details have been mentioned in REOI documents which can be collected (free of cost) from the following offices during the office hours. Informatively, the proposal closing time shall be 12.00 hour on 18-07-2018.

## a. Head office:

The Secretariat Department, Bangladesh Shipping Corporation, Saltgola Road, Chittagong-4100. Tele: 031-324479

## **b.** Regional office:

The Marketing Department, Dhaka Regional Office, BSCTower(22<sup>nd</sup> floor),Rajuk Avenue, Daink Bangle Circle, Dhaka-1000, Tele: 02-9553524.

2. The documents may be downloaded from the BSC's website:-www.bsc.gov.bd.

Sd/-(Secretary) Bangladesh Shipping Corporation.